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Danaher Industrial Controls
Partlow Brand Recorders
1675 Delany Road
Gurnee, IL 60031-1282
1-800-866-6659
847-662-2666
Fax: 847-662-4150
Web site: www.partlow.com

  elcome to the Partlow Brand of circular chart recorders.  The Partlow
                 Brand has been synonymous with rugged, quality built process recording and
controlling instruments and devices since 1920.  From our beginnings in New Hartford,
New York,  we have steadily improved  and refined our products to exceed our
customers, expectations for quality, service, ease of use and value.

Today, our commitment to our customers is apparent in our customer focused prod-
ucts that have been designed to ensure that the latest technology is enabling us to
offer you improved performance, high reliability, reduced size and value added record-
ing options for all types of industries and applications.

Some of our points of difference that can improve your profits include:

• Our configuration software that allows an operator to be up and running
in as little as 2 minutes.  The configuration software also eliminates
programming errors,  saving valuable production time.

• A slim and trim design on our MRC 5000 allows our customers to save on
panel space and panel  fabricating costs.

• The Partlow Brand VersaChart recorder is the first circular chart recorder
with a 4 pen/ 4 color annotating circular chart, allowing you to
differentiate your data points and see your process variables at a
glance, saving critical operator time and ensuring that processes
are on track.

• Our product breadth provides the best recorder for any application.

• Our industry leading customer service and technical support groups
stand ready to assist you at any time.

• We deliver the fastest lead times in the industry - 3 days, providing our
customers quality products when they need them.
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Recorder Basics

Whether you are involved in heat treating, plastics processing, food processing, pharmaceuticals,
environmental control, or utilities, you have probably had a need to validate your specific process for a
regulatory agency, quality purpose or safety concern.  A circular chart recorder is ideally suited for
these purposes.

Circular chart recorders range in sophistication from a basic one pen, one process recording instru-
ment to a multiple input, multiple equation profiling recorder.  A few things to consider when choosing
a circular chart recorder:

� What functions do you really need (i.e.: record only; record/control;
record/control/profile)?

� What kind of environment will the recorder need to perform in?

� What process will the recorder monitor and/or control (i.e.: temperature,
pressure, flow)?

� Do you need control capabilities?

� Do you need to program and operate the recorder from a PC?

� Do you have a size or space limitation?

� Are multiple inputs needed?

Circular chart recorders have some key advantages over other forms of process information recording
devices.

� Provides a printed paper document for quality validation, trend analysis,
regulatory compliance and product safety.

� Delivers data traceability for customers’ finished product.

� Process variables can be seen at a glance allowing for quick, effective
process management.

� Provides excellent value for data collection per data point (1-4 points).

� Reliable operation in rugged operating environments.

� High and low limit requirements for critical applications.
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Common example of a circular chart recorder
with temperature profiling capability.

Control
Outputs

Environmental Chamber
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The simple product selection guide on the following page is
intended to assist you in choosing a Partlow Brand Circular
Chart Recorder.  Features are listed on the left and model num-
bers are on the top.

If you have a special requirement, and do not see it listed,
please give our Technical Support Department a call.

Be sure to reference the order matrix for the product you are
interested in for a complete list of features and options.
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Recorder

Chart Size (inches)

Maximum Number of Pens

Maximum Number of Inputs

Maximum Number of Alarms

PC Configuration

Maximum Number of Outputs or Alarms

PID Control

On/Off Control

Profiling

High Limit

Totalizing Flow (Optional)

Wet Bulb/Dry Bulb RH Record

Communications

NEMA 4X (Optional)

UL & cUL

CE (Optional)
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2 2 2 2 2 2 4 4

2 2 2 2 2 2 4 8

2 4 4 4 4 4 8 16

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

✓ ✓ ✓

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

✓ ✓ ✓

✓ ✓ ✓

✓ ✓ ✓

✓ ✓

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

4 4
8

A l a r m s 8

F e a t u r e s

M o d e l

*4–8 *4–8 *4–8 *4–8

*Depends upon the output type e.g., Relay, SSRD or Analog Output.
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* Ranges with top of span of 1000 are three
digit ranges with the setpoint maximum of 999.
** If Remote Setpoint is selected, Local Setpoint
is not available.  This is a 1-5VDC or 4/20mADC
Remote Setpoint input type.
*** Options 6 or 7 shouldn't be ordered without
the N3 suffix.
† N3 NEMA type protection for wet environments.

PEN 1 TYPE/OUTPUT
1   Recorder Only
2   High Limit
3   On-Off Controller Relay
4   On-Off Controller SSR Driver
5   Time Prop. Relay
6   Time Prop. SSR Driver
7   4-20mA

PEN 1 SETPOINT
0   Recorder Only
1   Local 3 Digit Pos. Only*
2   Local 3 Digits Pos./Neg.*
3   Local 4 Digit Pos. Only*
4   Remote Setpoint**

PEN 1 SECOND OUTPUT
0   None
1   On-Off/Alarm Relay
2   On-Off/Alarm SSR Driver

PEN 2 TYPE/OUTPUT
0   None
1   Recorder Only
2   High Limit
3   On-Off Controller Relay
4   On-Off Controller SSR Driver
5   Time Proportioning Relay
6   Time Prop. SSR Driver
7   4-20mA

PEN 2 SETPOINT
0   None or Recorder Only
1   Local 3 Digit Pos. Only*
2   Local 3 Digit Pos./Neg.*
3   Local 4 Digit Pos. Only*
4   Remote Setpoint**

PEN 2 SECOND OUTPUT
0   None
1   On-Off/Alarm Relay
2   On-Off/Alarm SSR Driver

INTERNAL OPTIONS
0   None
1   Chart Pin in Chart Flange
2   Event Pen (115 volts only)
3   Tamperproof Platen
4   Combination 1 & 2
5   Combination 1 & 3
6   Combination 2 & 3
7   Combination 1, 2, 3

ENCLOSURE OPTION***
2   Standard Cover
     (Plastic Windows)
4   Door Lock
6   Sealed Conduit Connectors
7   Combination of 4 and 6

CHART ROTATION
1   24 Hour
2   7 Day
3   12 Hour
4   48 Hour
5   72 Hour

OPTION SUFFIX
(Blank) None
N3   NEMA †
AV   Remote Thumbwheel only
AW  RTD Depression on Pen 2
HA   Reverse Range Pen 1
HB   Reverse Range Pen 2
HC   Reverse Range Pen 1 & 2
NA   N3 plus Reverse Pen 1
NB   N3 plus Reverse Pen 2
NC   N3 plus Reverse Pen 1 & 2

VOLTAGE
1   115VAC 60 Hz
2   230VAC 60 Hz
3   115VAC 50 Hz
4   230VAC 50 Hz
     CSA Approved
5   115VAC 60 Hz
6   230VAC 60 Hz
7   115VAC 50 Hz
8   230VAC 50 Hz

14
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Rugged analog
recording at its best.
� Largest installed base of any 10”
   analog recorder.  Proven reliability
   eliminating process downtime.

� Setpoint selectable using a
   thumbwheel switch.  Process
   changes are simple, reducing
   complexity, errors and cost.

� High limit capability for
   critical environmental
   chamber applications.

4100
PROCESS
CONTROL

LISTED
88BO

UL®
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DEG.      RANGE RTD J T/C K T/C T T/C R T/C S T/C
F -150 to 350 301
F -100 to 100 001
F -100 to 200 061
F -100 to 400 066
F -50 to 50 041
F 0 to 100 002
F 0 to 200 003 118
F 0 to 300 004 111
F 0 to 400 023 103 304
F 0 to 600 006 104
F 0 to 800 024 106
F 0 to 1000 107 213
F 0 to 1200 112 203
F 0 to 1500 215
F 0 to 2000 205
F 0 to 2500 206
F 0 to 3000 501
F 20 to 100 056
F 20 to 120 052
F 30 to 180 032
F 30 to 180 038
F 30 to 180 054
F 30 to 230 028
F 50 to 0 044
F 50 to 200 036
F 60 to 180 027
F 80 to 180 026 116
F 100 to 180 057
F 100 to 250 042
F 120 to 220 037
F 130 to 190 060
F 135 to 195 065
F 150 to 350 040
F 180 to 30 033
F 200 to 300 045 305
F 210 to 30 062
F 1000 to 3000 554
F 150 to 25 050
F 180 to 30 039
F 230 to 30 029
C -100 to 100 022
C -100 to 200 046
C -50 to 0 067
C -50 to 50 043
C -50 to 75 055
C -35 to 70 059
C -30 to 70 058
C -25 to 25 068
C 0 to 80 034
C 0 to 100 011
C 0 to 110 030
C 0 to 200 009 101 303
C 0 to 300 010 115 214
C 0 to 350 117
C 0 to 400 012 102
C 0 to 600 114 201
C 0 to 1000 202
C 0 to 1200 208
C 0 to 1500 503 553
C 110 to 0 031

Unit Input Range Setpoint Range  Linear
mVDC 0 to 50 0 to 100 909

0 to 100 0 to 100 803
0 to 150 0 to 150 914

mADC 4 to 20 0 to 100 907
4 to 20 0 to 200 924
4 to 20 30 to 230 926
0 to 20 0 to 100 925
4 to 20 0 to 300 927
20 to 4 0 to 100 998

VDC 0 to 0.2 0 to 100 999
0 to 0.5 0 to 100 922
0 to 1.0 0 to 100 920
0 to 4.0 0 to 100 923
0 to 5.0 0 to 100 919
0 to 10.0 0 to 100 921
1 to 5.0 0 to 100 902

Ranges and Codes



13Partlow Brand Circular Chart Recorder Catalog

AR
C 

41
00

 A
na

lo
g 

Re
co

rd
er

Range Chart Chart
Code Range Units 4 hr 12hr 24hr 48hr 72hr     7day Number

Dual Range Charts 2nd range inverted, Recorder/controller applicable

003 0 to 200 x 002 138 96
044 & 50 to 0

003 0 to 200 x 002 138 97
044 & 50 to 0

Chart Used with "AW" Special Only
Non-Linear - Recorder Only
1 Deg./Div. From 0 to 20, 2 Deg./Div. From 20 to 80

0 to 80   C x 002 138 59
0 to 80   C x 002 138 60
0 to 80   C x 002 138 61

034 0 to 80   C x 002 138 62
0 to 80   C x 002 138 63
0 to 80   C x 002 138 64

Non-Linear - Recorder Only

1 Deg./Div. From 30 to 60, 2 Deg./Div. From 60 to 180

30 to 180    F x 002 138 47
30 to 180    F x 002 138 48
30 to 180    F x 002 138 49

032 30 to 180    F x 002 138 50
30 to 180    F x 002 138 51
30 to 180    F x 002 138 52

Non-Linear - Recorder Only

1 Deg./Div. From 100 to 180

054 30 to 180    F x 002 144 23
Non-Linear - Recorder Only

1 Deg./Div. From 30 to 60, 2 Deg./Div. From 60 to 180

180 to 30    F x 002 138 53
180 to 30    F x 002 138 54
180 to 30    F x 002 138 55

033 180 to 30    F x 002 138 56
180 to 30    F x 002 138 57
180 to 30    F x 002 138 58

Recorder - Controller Chart
Special 2 minute time limit between 125° and 165°

026 80 to 180    F x 002 144 06
or 116

Dual Range Recorder/Controller chart. Channel one - RTD
2nd channel - 20 to 2 mA input - Chart reads 8.0 to 3.5 pH

062 210 to 30    F
x 002 144 07

998 20 to 4 mA

Unique Dual Range and Non-Linear Charts
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FIRST PEN OPTION
1   Recorder Only
2   Recording Controller*
4   High/Low Limit*†

SECOND PEN OPTION
0   None
1   Recorder Only
2   Recording Controller*
4   High/Low Limit*†

PEN 1 OUTPUTS
0   None
1   One Relay
2   Two Relays

PEN 2 OUTPUTS
0   None
1   One Relay
2   Two Relays

COMMUNICATIONS
0   None
1   Configurator Port
2   RS-485 Coms
3   Configurator Port &
      RS-485 Coms

CASE
1   Standard - NEMA 3
2   Door Lock
3   NEMA 4X

*   Does not include a relay.  Order relays in output options.
** Low Voltage is 20-50 VAC or 22-65 VDC
† High/low limit device is Factory Mutual approved.

SUFFIX
Blank  None
AA   Alarms And Communications
         Connectivity Option
         (Allows for later field installation
           of both options)

VOLTAGE
1   Standard (90-264 VAC)
2   Low Voltage**
3   Standard Voltage Operation
     and Transmitter Power Supply
4   Low  Voltage Operation
     and Transmitter Power Supply
5   CE
6   CE and Low Voltage
7   CE and Standard Voltage and
     Transmitter Power supply
8   CE and Low Voltage and
     Transmitter Power Supply

5
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5000
PROCESS
CONTROL

LISTED
88BO

UL®

(optional)

Slim, Trim and
Simple...
The best value for
basic recording.

� Easy and simple in every
   aspect of operation: pro-
   gramming, testing and
   calibration

� Standard display saves
   setup time, ensures
   proper configuration and
   allows for field calibration

� Slim and trim - reduces
   your panel depth saving
   you money.

APPROVED

on
high/low

limit
option
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MRC 

OPTION SUFFIX
(Blank) None
N3 NEMA †
AW RTD Depression on Pen 2
AD 0/100 mVDC Input
AE N3 plus AW
CE CE Compliance

VOLTAGE
1 115VAC Input
2 115/230VAC Input

CSA Approved
4 115VAC Input
5 115/230VAC Input

ENCLOSURE OPTION
2 Standard Cover

(Plastic Windows)
4 Door Lock**
6 Sealed Conduit Connectors
7 Combination of 4 and 6**

DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS
0 None
2 RS-485 Total Access

FIXED CHARACTER

FIXED CHARACTER

TRANSMITTER POWER SUPPLY
0 None
1 24VDC Regulated/Isolated

PEN 1
1 Recorder Only
4 High or Low Limit††

PEN 2
0 None
1 Recorder Only

*RELAY (SPST) OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One SPST
2 Two SPST
4 Four SPST
6 Six SPST
7 One SPDT
8 Two SPDT
9 Two SPDT and Two SPST

*SSR DRIVER OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One
2 Two
4 Four
6 Six
8 Eight

4 TO 20mA OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One Standard
2 Two Standard
3 Three Standard
4 Four Standard

7 00
M

RC
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* Total quantity of
SPST Relays and SSR
Drivers must be less
than or equal to eight.
When SPDT Relays are
included, the total
must be less than or
equal to six.  With
Limit, only 1 selectable
Alarm is available.

** This option comes
with a structural
foam cover.

†N3 - NEMA type
protection for wet
environments.

NOTE: 4-20mA inputs
are accommodated
using the 1-5V input
and a 250 ohm Shunt
Resistor, P/N 64411701
or the 10-50mA input
and a 2.5 ohm Shunt
Resistor, P/N 64411702
Order as Separate
Line Item.

††High/low limit
device is Factory
Mutual approved.

* Total quantity of SPST
Relays and SSR Drivers
must be less than or
equal to eight.  When
SPDT Relays are
included, the total
must be less than or
equal to six.

** Applies to Model
73XXXXXXXXXX.

*** This option comes
with a structural foam
cover.

†N3 - NEMA type
protection for wet
environments.

NOTE: 4-20mA inputs
are accommodated
using the 1-5V input and
a 250 ohm Shunt
Resistor, P/N 64411701 or
the 10-50mA input and
a 2.5 ohm Shunt
Resistor, P/N 64411702ea.
Order as Separate Line
Item.

OPTION SUFFIX
(Blank) None
N3 NEMA †
AW RTD Depression Pen 2
AD 0/100mVDC Input
AE N3 plus AW
CE CE Compliance

VOLTAGE
1 115VAC Input
2 115/230VAC Input

CSA Approved
4 115VAC Input
5 115/230VAC Input

ENCLOSURE OPTION
2 Standard Cover

(Plastic Windows)
4 Door Lock***
6 Sealed Conduit Connectors
7 Combination of 4 and 6***

DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS
0 None
2 RS-485 Total Access

PEN 2 AUXILIARY INPUT
0 None
1 Position Proportioning
2 Remote Setpoint

PEN 1 AUXILIARY INPUT
0 None
1 Position Proportioning
2 Remote Setpoint
3 Remote Run/Hold**

7

PEN 1
2 Recording Controller
3 Recording Profile Controller

PEN 2
0 None
1 Recorder Only
2 Recording Controller

*RELAY (SPST) OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One SPST
2 Two SPST
4 Four SPST
6 Six SPST
7 One SPDT
8 Two SPDT
9 Two SPDT and Two SPST

*SSR DRIVER OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One
2 Two
4 Four
6 Six
8 Eight

4 TO 20mA OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One Standard
2 Two Standard
3 Three Standard
4 Four Standard

TRANSMITTER POWER SUPPLY
0 None
1 24VDC Regulated/Isolated
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PROCESS
CONTROL

LISTED
88BO

UL®

(optional)

Proven recording
reliability that
became the
industry standard.

� 2 displays - Allows you to
   see two critical process
   values at the same time.

� Easy, straightforward
   programming  - Allows you to
   configure your recorder with a
   logical, step-by-step process using
   a simple keypad.

� True time based profiling
   capability puts you in control
   of your process.

� Reliability -  maintenance
   free recording for years to
   come.
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* Total quantity of SPST Relays
and SSR Drivers must be less
than or equal to eight.

** This option comes with a
structural foam cover.

***Applies to Models
773XXXXXXXXX and
776XXXXXXXXX.

†N3 - NEMA type protection for
wet environments.

NOTE: 4-20mA inputs are
accommodated using the 1-5V
input and a 250 ohm Shunt
Resistor, P/N 64411701 or the 10-
50mA input and a 2.5 ohm
Shunt Resistor, P/N 64411702
Order as Separate Line Item(s).

1 PEN/2 PEN OPTIONS
1 One Pen Recorder
2 One Pen Recording Contr.
3 One Pen Rec. Profile Contr.
4 Two Pen Recorder Only
5 Two Pen Recording Contr.
6 Two Pen Rec. Profile Contr.

*RELAY (SPST) OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One SPST
2 Two SPST
4 Four SPST
6 Six SPST

*SSR DRIVER OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One
2 Two
4 Four
6 Six
8 Eight

4 TO 20mA OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One Standard
2 Two Standard
3 Three Standard
4 Four Standard

TRANSMITTER POWER SUPPLY
0 None
1 24VDC Regulated/Isolated

PEN 1 AUXILIARY INPUT
0 None
1 Position Proportioning
2 Remote Setpoint
3 Remote Run/Hold***

PEN 2 AUXILIARY INPUT
0 None
1 Position Proportioning
2 Remote Setpoint

DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS
0 None
2 RS-485 Total Access

ENCLOSURE OPTION
2 Standard Cover

(Plastic Windows)
4 Door Lock**
6 Sealed Conduit Connectors
7 Combination of 4 and 6**

VOLTAGE
1 115VAC Input
2 115/230VAC Input

CSA Approved
4 115VAC Input
5 115/230VAC Input

OPTION SUFFIX
(Blank) None
N3 NEMA †
CE CE Compliance

7 7
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Proven recording
reliability designed
specifically  for
Relative Humidity

� True wet bulb/dry bulb capability
   providing a precise environmental
   chamber relative humidity level.

� Compensation for barometric
   pressure delivering relative
   humidity accuracy better than 1%.

� Up to eight profiles (ramp/soak)
   offering environmental chamber
   control - powerful capability in
   one package.

7700
PROCESS
CONTROL

LISTED
88BO

UL®

(optional)
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* Total quantity of SPST
Relays and SSR Drivers
must be less than or equal
to eight.  When SPDT
Relays are included, the
total must be less than or
equal to six.

**Available only on units
with totalization.

*** This option comes with
a structural foam cover.

†N3 - NEMA type protection
for wet environments.

NOTE: 4-20mA inputs are
accommodated using the
1-5V input and a 250 ohm
Shunt Resistor, P/N
64411701 (provided with the
unit) or the 10-50mA input
and a 2.5 ohm Shunt
Resistor, P/N 64411702

PEN  AND TOTALIZATION SELECTION
5 One Pen Recorder
6 One Pen Rec. w/ Totalization
7 Two Pen Recorder
8 Two Pen Rec. w/ Totalization
9 One Pen Recorder with

Totalization and second display

*RELAY (SPST) OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One SPST
2 Two SPST
4 Four SPST
6 Six SPST
7 One SPDT
8 Two SPDT
9 Two SPDT and Two SPST

*SSR DRIVER OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One
2 Two
4 Four
6 Six
8 Eight

4 TO 20mA OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One Standard
2 Two Standard
3 Three Standard
4 Four Standard

TRANSMITTER POWER SUPPLY
0 None
1 24VDC Regulated/Isolated

DATALOGGING OPTIONS
0 None
1 Data Logged in Memory**

FIXED CHARACTERS

ENCLOSURE OPTION
2 Standard Cover

(Plastic Windows)
4 Door Lock***
6 Sealed Conduit Connectors
7 Combination of 4 and 6***

VOLTAGE
1 115VAC Input
2 115/230VAC Input

CSA Approved
4 115VAC Input
5 115/230VAC Input

OPTION SUFFIX
(Blank) None
N3 NEMA †

7 8 0 0
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7800
PROCESS
CONTROL

LISTED
88BO

UL®

Proven recording
reliability designed
specifically for flow
applications

� True flow application capability in
   an easy to use, proven recorder.
   High reliability eliminates cost of
   process down time.

� Datalogging of critical values.
   Record of process history leads to
   process improvements

� Broad alarming and indication
   functionality providing optimal
   system performance.

- Up to 8 relay or solid state
  outputs for use as totalizer
  presets.
- Up to 4 analog outputs for

                 process retransmission.
- Totalizer pulsed outputs.
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* The total quantity of
SPST Relays and SSR
Drivers must be less than
or equal to four.

NOTE: 4-20mA inputs are
accommodated using the
1-5V input and a 250 ohm
Shunt Resistor, P/N
64411701 or the 10-50mA
input and a 2.5 ohm Shunt
Resistor, P/N 64411702.  The
250 ohm resistor is
included for each input.
Order as Separate Line
Item(s).

PEN 1
1 Recorder Only
2 Recording Controller

PEN 2
0 None
1 Recorder Only
2 Recording Controller

*RELAY OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One SPST
2 Two SPST
4 Four SPST

*SSR DRIVER OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One
2 Two
4 Four

4 TO 20mA OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One
2 Two

TRANSMITTER POWER SUPPLY
0 None
1 24VDC Regulated/Isolated

PEN 1 AUXILIARY INPUT
0 None
1 Position Proportioning
2 Remote Setpoint

PEN 2 AUXILIARY INPUT
0 None
1 Position Proportioning
2 Remote Setpoint

DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS
0 None
2 RS-485 Total Access

ENCLOSURE OPTION
1 Glass Window NEMA 3
2 Glass Window NEMA 4 X
3 Glass Window NEMA 3

     with Door Lock
4 Plastic Window NEMA 3
5 Plastic Window NEMA 4X
6 Plastic Window NEMA 3

     with Door Lock

VOLTAGE
1 115VAC Input
2 115/230VAC Input
4 115VAC Input and CE
5 115/230VAC Input and CE

OPTION SUFFIX
(Blank) None

8
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Rugged, reliable and
refined with a larger
recording area

� 2 large displays - Allows you to
   see critical process values at
   the same time.

� 12 inch chart offering high
   resolution of recorder process
   variables.

� Easy to use - All program-
   ming done from a simple
   keypad.

� Reliability -  Maintenance
   free recording for years to
   come.

(optional)
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*  Total quantity of
SPDT Relays must be
less than or equal to
eight.

**  Pens/colors are
added to the
instrument in the
following order: red,
green, blue, and black.

*** Door Lock N/A with
NEMA 4

TYPE
4 Recorder

PENS/COLORS
1 One Trend, One Color**
2 Two Trend, Two Colors**
3 Three Trend Pens, Three Colors**
4 Four Trend Pens, Four Colors
5 One Trend Pen, Four Colors
6 Two Trend Pens, Four Colors
7 Three Trend Pens, Four Colors

UNIVERSAL INPUTS
1 One Input
2 Two Inputs
3 Three Inputs
4 Four Inputs

FIXED CHARACTER

RELAY OUTPUTS*
0 None
2 Two Relays
4 Four Relays
6 Six Relays
8 Eight Relays

Fixed Character
0 None

Process Retransmission (4-20mA Outputs)
0 None
3 One 4-20 mA Output Isolated
4 Two 4-20 mA Outputs Isolated
5 Three 4-20 mA Outputs Isolated
6 Four 4-20 mA Outputs Isolated

TRANSMITTER POWER SUPPLY
0 None
1 One Supply
2 Two Supplies
3 Three Supplies
4 Four Supplies

TOTALIZER
0 None
2 Totalizer

COMMUNICATIONS
0 None
1 RS-232/RS-485 Comms

ENCLOSURE OPTIONS
1 Glass Window
2 Glass Window with Door Lock***
3 Plastic Window
4 Plastic Window with Door Lock***

CASE TYPE & MOUNTING
1 NEMA 3 Panel Mount
2 NEMA 4 Panel Mount

9   4 0 0
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All your recording
needs made EZ

� Data integrity -
   Unalterable recorded data
   of up to 4 process variables
   in 4 colors.

� Out of the box operation for
   most typical applications.

� EZ setup for customized
   applications.

PROCESS
CONTROL

LISTED
88BO

UL®
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*  Total quantity of
SPDT Relays and SSR
Drivers must be less
than or equal to eight.

**  Pens/colors are
added to the
instrument in the
following order: red,
then green, then blue,
and then black.

*** Door Lock N/A with
NEMA 4

TYPE
1 Recorder Only
2 Controller
3 Profiler

PENS/COLORS
1 One Trend, One Color**
2 Two Trend, Two Colors**
3 Three Trend Pens, Three Colors**
4 Four Trend Pens, Four Colors
5 One Trend Pen, Four Colors
6 Two Trend Pens, Four Colors
7 Three Trend Pens, Four Colors

UNIVERSAL INPUTS
1 One Input
2 Two Inputs
3 Three Inputs
4 Four Inputs
6 Six Inputs
8 Eight Inputs

FIXED CHARACTER

RELAY OUTPUTS*
0 None
2 Two Relays
4 Four Relays
6 Six Relays
8 Eight Relays

SSRD OUTPUTS*
0 None
2 Two SSR Drivers
4 Four SSR Drivers
6 Six SSR Drivers
8 Eight SSR Drivers

4-20 mA OUTPUTS
0 None
1 One 4-20 mA Output Non-Isolated
2 Two 4-20 mA Outputs Non-Isolated
3 One 4-20 mA Output Isolated
4 Two 4-20 mA Outputs Isolated
5 Three 4-20 mA Outputs Isolated
6 Four 4-20 mA Outputs Isolated

TRANSMITTER POWER SUPPLY
0 None
1 One Supply
2 Two Supplies
3 Three Supplies
4 Four Supplies

MATH/TOTALIZER
0 None
1 Math
2 Totalizer
3 Math & Totalizer

COMMUNICATIONS
0 None
1 RS-232/RS-485 Comms

ENCLOSURE OPTIONS
1 Glass Window
2 Glass Window

with Door Lock***
3 Plastic Window
4 Plastic Window

with Door Lock***

CASE TYPE & MOUNTING
1 NEMA 3 Panel Mount
2 NEMA 4 Panel Mount

9 0
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PROCESS
CONTROL

LISTED
88BO

UL®

Versatile recorder,
Powerful controller

� Data Integrity - annotation of all
   recorded process variables with
   accurate data documentation.

� PC Configuration - the only
   PC configurable circular chart
   recorder ensuring fast, consistent
   error free setup.

� 4 PID control loops - more than
   any other circular chart recorder.

� 16 Profiles - The only circular
   chart recorder that delivers 16
   profiles. Powerful capability
   and exceptional value per
   data point.
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Specifications
Specifications
Specifications
Specifications
Specifications

29Partlow Brand Circular Chart Recorder Catalog

The following section contains abbreviated specifications for
Partlow Brand Circular Chart Recorders.  For complete specifi-
cations, please consult the factory or your local representative.

Sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

29Partlow Brand Circular Chart Recorder Catalog



30 Partlow Brand Circular Chart Recorder Catalog

ARC 4100
INPUTS
Thermocouples: Type J, K, T, R, S Cold junction compensated with

thermocouple break protection.
RTD: 100 ohm, 2 or 3 wire

0.00385 ohms/ohm/°C
Volts: 0VDC minimum

10VDC maximum
1VDC minimum span

DC Millivolts: 0mV minimum
100mV maximum
10mV minimum span

DC Milliamps: 4 to 20mA  Accommodated with an internal 249 ohm
 jumper selectable shunt resistor

Remote Setpoint Input: 0 to 5VDC 0 to 20mA
1 to 5VDC 4 to 20mA
Accommodated with
an internal 249 ohm jumper
selectable shunt resistor

Potentiometric: Accommodated by three-wire connection.
(Remote Setpoint) The unit provides +5 VDC and ground to the potentiometer.

OUTPUTS
Control Output 1 and 2 (each pen) Relay SPDT

115VAC:  5.0A Resistive, 1/8HP, 250VA
230VAC:  2.5A Resistive, 1/8HP, 250VA

Alarm Output SSR Driver Short circuit protected @ 40mA maximum.
Provides 5VDC at 23mA or 3VDC at 30mA

Current 4 to 20mA - 0 to 450 ohm grounded load
maximum. Output span may exceed the stated span,
but shall cover the minimum span of 4 to 20mA.

Alarm Output Relay SPDT
115VAC: 5.0A  Resistive, 1/8HP, 250VA
230VAC: 2.5A  Resistive, 1/8HP, 250VA

SSR Driver  Short circuit protected @ 40mA maximum
Provides 5VDC @ 23mA or 3VDC @ 30mA

Control/Alarm Outputs:
Output 1 High Limit

On/Off, Time Proportioning, 4 to 20mA -
User selectable Direct or Reverse Acting

Output 2 User configurable:
On/Off Direct or Reverse Acting Control Output
High or Low Process Alarm
High or Low Deviation Alarm
Deviation Band Alarm - Open or Closed within the band.
NOTE : Up to two outputs provided  for each pen

(Pen 1 or Pen 2)
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PERFORMANCE
Measurement Error Limit All input types : 1.0% of span
Ambient Temperature Error 0.04% of span per degree C deviation from 25 degrees C
Noise Rejection Normal mode, 65dB minimum at 60 Hz or greater.

Common mode, 85dB minimum,  24VAC maximum,
 33VDC maximum.

Line Voltage Standard : 115VAC +/-10% 50 or 60 Hz
Optional : 230VAC +/-10% 50 or 60 Hz - Soldered
jumper configurable to 115VAC

Power  Consumption 25VA maximum
Operating Temperature 32  ̊F to 131˚F

0˚C to 55˚C
Storage Temperature -40˚F to 149˚F

-40˚C  to 65˚C
Humidity 0 to 90% RH noncondensing
Dimensions 13.19" H X 15.13" W X 3.63" Deep
Weight 20 pounds maximum
Vibration 0.5 to 100 Hz @ 0.2g
Sensor Fault  Detection Jumper selectable for upscale or downscale sensor break.

Only downscale break is available for milliamp inputs due to
the use of a low ohm shunt resistor.

AGENCY APPROVALS UL Spec. - 1092 File #E67237 Listed
CSA  Spec. - C22.2 File #LR39885

RECORD AND DISPLAY
Chart 10 in. circular chart; 100 charts furnished with each instrument
Chart Drive AC synchronous motor
Chart Rotation Counter clockwise
Pen Type Disposable Fiber-tip
Pen Color Pen 1-Red

Pen 2-Green

WARRANTY 1 Year

Sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns



32 Partlow Brand Circular Chart Recorder Catalog

MRC 5000
INPUTS
Thermocouple J,K,T,R,S
RTD 100 ohm Platinum

.00385 ohms/ohm/°C
Current DC 0 to 20mA, 4 to 20mA

Internal 4.7 ohm Shunt Resistor
Voltage DC 0 to 25mV, 0 to 50mV, 10 to 50mV, 0 to 5 V, 1 to 5 V
Impedance > 100M ohm for TC and mV inputs

100K ohms for 5V inputs
4.7 ohms for mA inputs

RTD Excitation Current 150 microamps, typical
Input Scan Rate 1 scan per second for non-RTD inputs

1 scan per 1.2 seconds for RTD inputs

INPUT PERFORMANCE
Performance Under Reference Condition:
Measurement Error Type J, K, T, R, S, and RTD: ±0.25% of span ±1 degree

mA, mV, and VDC: ±0.25% of scaled span plus 1 least
significant digit

Cold Junction Compensation Error ±0.2°C @ 25°C
Cold Junction Compensation Rejection 0.04°/°C deviation from 25°C
Linearization Error TCs: ±0.25°C typical, ±0.5°C worst case with exceptions

RTDs: ±0.1°C typical, ±0.3°C worst case
Ambient Temperature Error ±0.01% of span per°C deviation from 25°C
Common Mode Rejection >120 dB at 50/60 Hz, 260 VAC max.
Normal Mode Rejection 85 dB minimum @60Hz or greater
Isolation Inputs share a common signal ground

RECORDING
Pen Type Disposable fiber tip
Chart Size 10 inch
Chart Drive Stepper motor
Chart Rotation User configurable: 8 hours, 12 hours, 24 hours, 48 hours,

or 7 days
Chart Span Bottom and top of span, -9999 to 9999 units

RECORDING PERFORMANCE
Chart Recording Accuracy 0.5% of chart span reference accuracy
Chart Rotation Accuracy ± 0.5% of rotation time, assuming all backlash removed

OPERATOR INTERFACE
Display Four digit, 0.56" high, red, seven segment, LED display

ALARMS
Number Up to two process alarms for each of two inputs
Type Process high or low

RELAY OUTPUTS
Relays SPDT, contacts rated 5 amps resistive at 115 VAC,

2.5 amps resistive at 230 VAC, 1/8 HP at 230 VAC  (single phase),
250 VA at 115/230
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POWER REQUIREMENTS
Line Voltage 90-264 VAC, 50/60 Hz

Optional:  20-50 VAC, 50/60 Hz or 22-65 VDC
Power Consumption: 18 VA Maximum

CONSTRUCTION
Enclosure Injection molded Noryl case and cover with acrylic window
NEMA Rating NEMA 3 standard, NEMA 4X  Optional
Conduit Openings Three openings on the right side of case
Mounting Panel or wall
Overall Dimensions 14" wide X 14" high X 3.8" deep.

(355.6mm X 355.6mm X 96.5mm)
Panel Cutout 12.7" wide X 12.7" high

(322.58mm X 322.58mm)
Panel Depth 2.5" (63.5mm)
Panel Protrusion 1.3" (33.0mm)
Weight 8lbs maximum
Retrofit With adaptor plate, will fit Partlow MRC 7000/ARC 4100

cutout

ENVIRONMENTAL AND OPERATING CONDITIONS
Operating Temperature 0°C to 50°C (32°F to 122°F)
Storage Temperature -40°C to 65°C (-4°F to 149°F)
Humidity 10 to 90% RH, non-condensing
Vibration 0.3 to 100 Hz @ 0.2g
Mounting Position Up to 30° forward or backward tilt from vertical

Up to 10° side tilt from vertical

DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS
Communications Port RS-485 serial communications, Half-duplex Protocol

MODBUS RTU, Baud rate 9600, odd parity

GENERAL REFERENCE DATA
Data Backup EEPROM for configuration parameters and calibration data

EEPROM for alarm setpoints
Warranty Two years

APPROVALS AND COMPLIANCE
Safety UL Approved for USA - UL 1092, UL 916, and QUXY - File E67237

UL Certified for Canada - CSA Spec 142 - File E67237: Pending
CE - Complies with EN 61010-1:199-3

Immunity/Susceptibility CE - Complies with EN50082-1992-2
Emissions CE - Complies with EN50081-1: 1992, EN55022 Class B and

EN50081-2:1994:
Limit Device FM  File J.I.1D8a1.AF (class 3545)
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MRC 7000
INPUTS
THERMOCOUPLE J,K,T,E,N,R,S,B,C
RTD 100 ohm  platinum

.00385 ohms/ohm/°C
VOLTS 0 to 5 Vdc

1 to 5Vdc
MILLIVOLTS 0 to 25mVdc

0 to 50mVdc
10 to 50mVdc

MILLIAMPS *4 to 20mAdc
*0 to 20 mADC
* used with appropriate shunt resistor

REMOTE RUN/HOLD (Recording Profile Controller only) Dry Contact Closure
REMOTE SETPOINT 0 to 5Vdc    1 to 5Vdc (Recording Controller only)

INPUT PERFORMANCE
Measurement Error Type J, K, T, E, N, C, T/C's and RTD

Limit +/-0.25% of reading plus 1 degree @ 25 °C
Type R, S, B, C  T/C's
+/-0.25% of span @ 25 °C
mVDC and VDC +/-0.25% of scaled span plus 1 Least Significant Digit

Ambient Temperature Error Limit 0.01% of span per degree C deviation from 25 °C
Common Mode Rejection 90 db minimum; 24VAC  maximum

for RTD input; 115VAC maximum for other inputs
Normal Mode Rejection 85 db minimum @ 60Hz or greater
Process Value Output Error Limit +/-0.5% of span
Record Error Limit +/-0.5% of chart span or better, typically

+/- 1.0% of chart span maximum
RECORD
Chart 10 in. circular chart; 100 charts furnished with each

instrument.  0 to 100/24hr. unless otherwise stated
Chart Range -9999 to 9999
Pen Type Disposable Fiber-tip
Chart Drive DC stepper motor
Chart Rotation User configurable from 0.1 to 999.9 hours per revolution

OPERATOR INTERFACE
Digital Displays Two  possible; One per installed pen; (4) 7 segment digits, 0.56"

high, red LED's, automatic (-) positioning, decimal point
positioning.

Alarm Display Two alarms indications possible per pen;
ALRM1 and ALRM2;  red LEDs
Single ALRM indication provided for controller pens

Status Display LED provided to indicate Out 1, Out 2, Man, Ramp, Soak, Seg 1
thru Seg 6, Process Units as applicable

Keypad Located on front cover

CONTROL PARAMETERS
Proportional Band Output 1 1 to 3000 units
Proportional Band Output 2 1 to 3000 units
Manual Reset (Integral) -1500 to 1500 units
Auto Reset (Integral) 0.0 to 100.0 repeats/minute
Rate (Derivative) 0.0 to 10.0 minutes
Cycle Time Output 1 1 to 240 seconds
Cycle Time Output 2 1 to 240 seconds
Position Proportioning Sensitivity 0.0 to 50.0%
On/Off Hysteresis 0 to 300 units (width of hysteresis band)
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First Output Position -1000 to 1000 units
Second Output Position -1000 to 1000 units
Control Action Direct or Reverse
Automatic Transfer Function User selectable to transfer from manual to automatic

control when setpoint is reached.  Can be disabled.
Anti-Reset Windup Auto reset is disabled when the process is outside of the

proportional band.
Auto/Manual Bumpless transfer
Manual Output 0 to 100%
Output Limiting High Limit 0 to 100%

Low Limit 0 to 100%
Setpoint Limiting High Limit -9999 to 9999 units

Low Limit -9999 to 9999 units

PROFILE PARAMETERS
Programmable Profiles 8 user programmable profiles
Segments 1 to 6 segments per profile
Ramp and Soak 1 ramp and soak per segment
Profile Time Base Selectable;

HHH.T (Hours and tenths)
HH.MM (hours and minutes)
MM.SS (minutes and seconds)

Profile Interrupt Action Upon return of AC power either:
Go to OFF mode
Continue Profile
Go into HOLD
Restart profile at beginning

Profile Loop Count 1 to 9999, 0=Continuous
Profile End Control Selectable;

Hold at last setpoint
Abort (all outputs off or 0%)
Transfer to another profile

Assured Soak Deviation Hold after Ramp Up;
1 to 3000 units, 0 = No Auto Hold
Deviation Hold After Ramp Down;
1 to 3000 units, 0 = No Auto Hold

Pen Profiling Configuration Pen 1 only, or Pen 1 and 2
Remote Run/Hold Selectable;

Override Run/Hold Key
Allow Run/Hold key to function

Event Output 3 possible event outputs.  Each event can be set on or off
for each ramp and soak

CONTROL OUTPUT
Relay SPST/SPDT

115VAC:  5.0A Resistive, 1/8HP or 250VA
230VAC:  2.5A Resistive, 1/8HP or 250VA

SSR Driver Open collector output
Short circuit protected @ 100mA maximum
Provides 4VDC at 20mA or 3VDC at 40mA

Current 0 to 20 or 4 to 20mADC into 650ohms maximum
(Control or  process value)
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ALARM OR EVENT OUTPUTS
Relay SPST/SPDT

115VAC:  5.0A Resistive,1/8HP or 250VA
230VAC:  2.5A Resistive, 1/8HP or 250VA

SSR Driver Open collector output
Short circuit protected @ 100mA maximum
Provides 4VDC at 20mA or 3VDC at 40mA

Process Alarm Direct (High) or Reverse (Low) -9999 to 9999
Deviation Alarm Direct (Deviation Above Setpoint) or

Reverse (Deviation Below Setpoint)  -3000 to 3000 units
Deviation Band Alarm Open Within Band or Closed Within Band  1 to 3000 units
Alarm Hysteresis 0 to 300 units (width of hysteresis band)

POWER REQUIREMENTS
Line Voltage 115 STD +/-10%, 50/60Hz Optional 115/230 VDC ±10% 50/60Hz
Power Consumption 25VA maximum
Transmitter Power Supply Provides up to 40mA of current at 24VDC

DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS
Type RS 485 serial communications port

half-duplex bi-directional communications scheme
Protocol Partlow ASCII
Configuration User configurable to "Monitor" (read only) or

"Normal"  (read and write)
Bit Rate User configurable to 300, 600, 1200, 2400,

4800, or 9600 bits per second
Address User configurable for each pen; 0 to 99

ENVIRONMENTAL AND OPERATING CONDITIONS
Operating Temperature 0 to 55 degrees C

32 to 131 degrees F
Storage Temperature -40 to 65 degrees C

-40 to 149 degrees F
Humidity 0 to 90% RH, non-condensing
ESD No effect from 5000V static charge over the entire surface area
RFI Degradation due to RF fields to recording and output accuracy

to 8% at spot frequencies in the range of 100 to 1000Mhz.
Vibration 0.5 to 100Hz @ 0.2g

GENERAL REFERENCE DATA
Memory Backup Battery; 5 year minimum life
Warranty 3 years

APPROVALS AND COMPLIANCE
Agency Approvals UL Spec. 1092, File # E67237

CSA Spec.. C22..2  File # LR39885
CE-EN55011        1991 Standards Emissions
CE-EN50082-1   1992 EMC Generic Immunity Standard
CE-EN60010-1    1993/1995 Safety Directive

CONSTRUCTION
Overall Dimensions 13.19" H  x  15.13" W  x 3.63" Deep
Weight 20 lbs. maximum
Enclosure Gasketed cover, case and chart windows
Material Black, Structural Foam
Door Lock Available; common keyed lock
Windows Plexiglass standard
Conduit Openings Three or four 1/2" conduit openings provided;

Sealed conduit connectors available
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MRC 7700
INPUTS
Thermocouple J,K,T,R,S,
Milliamps 4-20mADC
Volts 4-20mADC
RTD 0 to 5VDC 100 OHM

1 to 5 VDC (.00385 OHMS/OHM/C)
-70 to 150 C-94 to 300 F

INPUT PERFORMANCE
Measurement Error Limit Type J, K, T, E, N, C T/C's and RTD +/- 0.25% of

 reading plus 1 degree @ 25 degrees C
Type R, S, B T/C's +/- 0.25% of span @ 25 degrees C
mA and VDC +/- 0.25% of scaled span plus 1
Whole Digit @ 25 degrees C

Ambient Temperature Error 0.01% of span per degree C deviation from 25 degrees C

RECORDING
Chart 10 inch circular chart; 100 charts furnished with each

instrument if standard range
Chart Range -9999 to  9999 degrees/units
Chart Drive DC stepper motor
Chart Rotation User configurable from 0.1 to 999.9 hours per revolution
Pen Type Disposable Fiber-tip
Pen Color Pen 1 - Red

Pen 2 - Green

OPERATOR INTERFACE
Digital Display Two possible; one per installed pen.  Red LED's 0.56 "

high.
Status Indicators LED indicators for Alarm 1 and Alarm 2,  and process

value units, as applicable  for each model (°F, °C, and E).

DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS
Type RS-485 serial communications port.  Half-duplex

bi-directional communications scheme.
Protocol Partlow ASCII
Configuration User configurable to Monitor (read only) or Normal

(read and write)
Bit Rate User configurable to 300, 600, 1200, 2400, 4800, or 9600

bits per second
Address User configurable for each pen; 0 to 99

POWER REQUIREMENTS
Line Voltage 115/230VAC +/- 10% 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption 25VA maximum
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CONSTRUCTION
Dimensions 13.19 H x 15.13 W x 3.63 Deep
Weight 20 pounds maximum
Material Black, Structural Foam
Door Lock Available; common keyed lock
Windows Plexiglass standard
Conduit Openings Three or four 1/2" conduit openings provided;

Sealed conduit connectors available

ENVIRONMENTAL AND OPERATING CONDITIONS
Operating Temperature 32 degrees to 131 degrees F

0 degrees to 55 degrees C (ambient)
Storage Temperature -40 degrees to 149 degrees F

-40 degrees to 65 degrees C
Humidity 0 to 90% RH, noncondensing

GENERAL REFERENCE DATA
Scan Rate 1 scan/second
Display Decimal Positions 1, 2, or 3 decimal places (0.1° or 1° for T/C/RTD) 1%RH
Noise Rejection Normal mode, 85dB minimum at 60Hz or greater.

Common mode, 90dB minimum, 115VAC maximum.
Sensor Fault Detection Displays SnSr for sensor or transmitter break.  Outputs

go off.  PV Out to 100%, Events status remains same.
Fault detection is not functional for 0-5V or 0-20 mA  inputs.

RFI Degradation due to RF fields to recording and output
accuracy to 8% at spot frequencies in the range of 100 to
1000Mhz.

Transmitter Power Supply Provides up to 40mA of current at 24 VDC
Relative Humidity Based on 100 OHM RTD (.00385 OHMS/OHM/degree

C) input, the Relative Humidity Accuracy is +/- 2% RH @
25 degrees C and +/- 3% RH @ 5 to 50 degrees C range.
(Below 0.5°C/33°F wet bulb sensed temperature, the RH
value will be set to 100%).

Algorithm Accuracy Typically better than 1%, however, actual user accuracy
will be dependent upon the quality of the sensors used,
the proper installation of the sensors, the input correction
adjustments, and the barometric pressure adjustments.

APPROVALS AND COMPLIANCE
Agency Approvals UL and CSA Listed.

CE-EN55011        1991 Standards Emissions
CE-EN50082-1   1992 EMC Generic Immunity Standard
CE-EN60010-1    1993/1995 Safety Directive

WARRANTY 3 Year
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MRC 7800
Measurement Error Limit mA, mVDC, and VDC

+/- 0.25% of maximum span plus 1 Least Significant Digit
@25˚C (Spans-4 to 20 mA, 0 to 5 Volts, 0 to 100 mV)

Ambient Temperature Error 0.01% of span per degree C deviation from 25 degrees C
Scan Rate 1 to 3 scans/second (Two Pen units), 1 to 5 scans/second

 (One Pen units)
Display Decimal Positions None, One, two, or three decimal places
Noise Rejection Normal mode, 85dB minimum at 60 Hz or greater.  Common

mode, 90dB minimum,115 VAC maximum.
Line Voltage 115/230VAC +/-10% 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption 25VA maximum
Operating  Temperature 0 to 55˚C (ambient)
Storage Temperature -40˚ to 65˚C
Humidity 0 to 90% RH, noncondensing
Dimensions 13.19"H X 15.13" W X 3.63" Deep
Weight 20 pounds maximum
Transmitter Fault Displays "SnSr" for sensor  or transmitter break.  Outputs

go off.  Fault detection is not functional for zero based voltage
Detection milliamp inputs, i.e. 0-5VDC or 0-20mA.
RFI Degradation due to RF Fields to recording and output

accuracy to 8% at spot frequencies in the range of 100 to 1000 MHz.

Transmitter Power Supply Provides up to 40mA of current at 24VDC
INPUTS
Milliamps 4-20mADC, 0-20mADC
Millivolts* 0 to 100 mV(can be scaled to any portion of this range)
Volts* 0 to 5 VDC, 1 to 5 VDC

*Accommodated by removal of a shunt resistor factory installed
on the input terminals.

ALARM  ADJUSTMENTS
Process Alarm 0 to 9999 units
Hysteresis 0 to 300 units
PROCESS VALUE RETRANSMISSION OUTPUT
Current 0 to 20 or 4 to 20 mADC
ALARM  AND PRESET OUTPUTS
Relay SPST

115VAC:  5.0A Resistive, 1/8HP or 250VA
230VAC:  2.5A Resistive, 1/8HP or 250VA

SSR Driver Open collector output
Short circuit protected @ 100 mA maximum.
Provides 4VDC at 20mA or 3VDC at 40mA

DISPLAY
Digital Display Two possible; one per installed pen.  Red LEDS's 0.36"

high (8).
Status Indicators LED indicators for Alarm 1 and Alarm 2.
RECORD
Chart 10 inch circular chart; 100 charts furnished with each

instrument if standard rang
Chart Range 0 to 9999 units
Chart Drive DC stepper motor
Chart Rotation User configurable from 0.1 to 999.9 hours per revolution
Pen Type Disposable Fiber-tip
Pen Color Pen 1 - Red

Pen 2 - Green
Agency Approvals UL and CSA Listed.

CE-EN55011        1991 Standards Emissions
CE-EN50082-1   1992 EMC Generic Immunity Standard
CE-EN60010-1    1993/1995 Safety Directive

WARRANTY 3 Year
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MRC 8000
INPUTS
Thermocouple Type J,K,T,R,S,E,B,N,C
RTD 100 ohm Platinum -140°C  to 400°C -220°F to 750°F

.00385 ohms/ohm/°C
Current DC 0 to 20mA, 4 to 20mA

External Shunt Resistor, 2.5 ohms or 250 ohms
Voltage DC 0 to 25mV, 0 to 50mV, 10 to 50mV, 0 to 5 V, 1 to 5 V
Impedance > 100M ohm for TC and mV inputs

100K ohms for 5V inputs
2.5 ohms or 250 ohms for mA inputs

RTD Excitation Current 330 microamps, typical
Input Scan Rate 1 scan per second
Remote Setpoint 0 to 5V, 1 to 5V
Sensor Fault Detection Sensor break on all TCs, RTDs, 1volt, 1 to 5 volt, 4-20mA, and

millivolt inputs
No sensor break can be detected for zero based Volt and

Transmitter Power Supplies One isolated 50mA @ 24VDC supply available
.

INPUT PERFORMANCE
Performance Under Reference Condition:
Measurement Error Type J, K, T, E, N, C, T/C and RTD: ±0.25% of span ±1 degree

Type R, S, B, C, T/Cs: ±0.25% of span @ 25°C
mVDC and VDC: ±0.25% of scaled span plus 1 least
significant digit

Cold Junction Compensation Error ±0.2°C @ 25°C
Cold Junction Compensation Rejection 0.04°/°C deviation from 25°C
Linearization Error TCs: ±0.25°C typical, ±0.5°C worst case with expectations

RTDs: ±0.1°C typical, ±0.3°C worst case
Ambient Temperature Error ±0.01% of span per°C deviation from 25°C
Common Mode Rejection 90 db minimum; 24VAC maximum for RTD input; 115 VAC

maximum all others for other inputs
Normal Mode Rejection 85 dB minimum @60Hz or greater

OUTPUTS
On/Off Outputs Assignable to alarm or control outputs
Relays SPDT, contacts rated 5 amps resistive at 115 VAC,

2.5 amps resistive at 230 VAC, 1/8 HP at 230 VAC
(single phase),
250 VA at 115/230VAC

Solid State Relay Driver Open collector output, can provide 40mA at 3 VDC or 20mA at
4 VDC.  Short circuit current is limited to 100mA

Current Assignable to process value or setpoint retransmission or
control outputs

Output Span 0 to 20mA or 4-20mA, nominal
Resolution 0.02 % of 20mA; 12 bits over a  0 to 25.6mA span
Accuracy ±0.1% to 20mA span reference accuracy
Compliance 650 ohm load

RECORDING
Pen Type Disposable fiber tip
Chart Size 12 inch
Chart Drive Stepper motor
Chart Rotation User configurable: 0.1 to 999 hours, in 0.1 hour increments

POWER REQUIREMENTS
Line Voltage 115/230 VAC, ±10%, 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption 25 VA Maximum
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RECORDING PERFORMANCE
Chart Recording Accuracy 0.5% of chart span reference accuracy
Resolution 0.15% of chart span
Dead Band 0.3% of chart span
Response Time 20 seconds for full scale travel
Chart Rotation Accuracy ± 0.5% of rotation time, assuming all backlash removed

OPERATOR INTERFACE
Display Four digit, 0.56" high, red, seven segment, LED display
Keypad Three keys for programming and unit operation

One or Two Auto/Man keys on controllers
Display Modes Recorders: Process value(s)

Controllers: Process value(s) or deviation(s), with or without
setpoint sequentially

ALARMS
Number Up to two process alarms for each of two inputs
Type Recorder: Process high or low

Controllers: Process, deviation, or band

DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS
Communications Port RS-485 serial communications, Half-duplex
Protocol Partlow ASCII - ANSI x 3.28, subcategory 2.5 & A4
Bit Rate 9600, 4800, 2400, 1200, 600, 300 bits per second
Configuration Monitor: read only, Normal: read and write
Address User configurable - 0 to 99 for each pen

CONSTRUCTION
Enclosure Gasketed cover, case, and windows. Structural foam case and cover

with plastic or glass window area.  Door lock available
NEMA Rating NEMA 3 standard, NEMA 4X optional
Conduit Openings Four openings standard, 2 additional as required
Mounting Panel or wall or optional pipe mounting
Overall Dimensions 14.12" wide X 16.77" high X 7.75" deep

(358.65mm wide X 425.96mm high X 196.85mm deep)
Panel Cutout 12.7" wide X 12.7" high

(322.58mm X 322.58mm)
Panel Depth 5.25" (133.35mm)
Panel Protrusion 2.5" (63.5mm)
Weight 20lbs maximum

ENVIRONMENTAL AND OPERATING CONDITIONS
Operating Temperature 0°C to 55°C (32°F to 131°F)
Storage Temperature -40°C to 65°C (-4°F to 149°F)
Humidity 10 to 90% RH, non-condensing
Vibration 0.5 to 100 Hz @ 0.2g
Mounting Position Up to 30° forward or backward tilt from vertical

Up to 10° side tilt from vertical

GENERAL REFERENCE DATA
Data Backup Battery backed SRAM for all data
Battery Backup 5 years minimum life, 10 years typically
Warranty Two years

APPROVALS AND COMPLIANCE
Safety UL Approved for USA - UL 1092, UL 916, and QUXY - File E67237: Pending

UL Certified for Canada - CSA Spec 142 - File E67237: Pending
CE-EN55022      1987   Class A  limits and methods of measurement of

                     radio interference characteristics of information
CE-EN50082-2  1992   EMC Generic Immunity Standard

[Heavy Industrial]
CE-EN60010-1    1993/1995    Safety Directive
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VersaEZ
INPUTS
Input Types
Thermocouple Types J, K, T, R, S, E, B, N, G, D, C, Ni/Ni-Moly, and Platinel II.
RTD Platinum 100, 2 or  3 wire

.00385 coefficient DIN 43760/IEC 751

.00392 coefficient USA

.00392 coefficient SAMA
Nickel 100, 2 or  3 wire

Voltage DC 0 to 25mV, 0 to 100 mVDC, 0 to 1 VDC, 0 to 10 VDC
Current DC 0 to 20mA, 4 to 20mA

Internal 50 ohm shunt resistor
Contact Closure Open/closed switch sensing without external voltages or

resistors
Impedance 25mV, 100mV, 1 Volt: > 10 meg ohms

10 Volt:  > 50 K ohms
mA:  50 ohms

RTD Excitation Current 1 mA

INPUT PERFORMANCE
Measurement Error ± .025% of measurement span reference accuracy
Cold Junction Compensation Error ± 0.2°C @ 25 degrees C
Cold Junction Compensation Rejection 0.04°/degree C deviation from 25 degrees C
Linearization Error TCs: ± 0 .25°C typical, ± 0.5°C worst case with exceptions

RTDs: ±  0.1°C typical, ±  0.3°C worst case
Ambient Temperature Error ± 0 .01% of span per degree C deviation from 25 degrees C
Factory Calibration Error Refer to the Accuracy Table
Isolation 500 VDC/350 VAC
Common Mode Rejection 120 dB min.
Normal Mode Rejection 100 dB min. @ 60 Hz or greater
Scan Rate 2 scans/second on each input.  Scan rate is

programmable for each input, with the limitation that a total of
16 measurements can be made in one second).

RECORDING
Pen Type Disposable 4 pen fiber tip marker assembly
Pen Colors Red, green, blue, and black
Chart Size 10", 11", 12" (12" are 11.875" actual size)
Chart Drive DC stepper motor
Chart Rotation 8, 12, 24, 48 hours or 7 days
Recording Methods Drag pen simulation, instantaneous value, connect the values,

average value, connect the averages
Action on New Chart Print scales, print range list, begin normal recording

RECORDING PERFORMANCE
Chart Recording Accuracy 0.3% of chart span reference accuracy
Chart Rotation Accuracy ± 0.2 minutes for a 24 hour rotation, assuming all backlash

removed

Sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns



43Partlow Brand Circular Chart Recorder Catalog

OPERATOR INTERFACE
Display Two line, 40 character vacuum fluorescent display with .21

inch (5 mm) high characters
Status Indicators Eight user configurable, red LED status indicators
Display Formats Three, refer to manual
Display Modes Automatic or manual sequencing

ALARMS
Number Up to four alarms for each of four process variables
Type Process high or low, rate rising or falling
Hysteresis Fully adjustable

POWER REQUIREMENTS
Line Voltage 90 - 264 VAC  50/60 Hz
Power Consumption 60 VA maximum

CONSTRUCTION
Enclosure Gasketed cover, case, and windows.  Structural foam case and

cover with plastic or glass window areas.  Door lock available.
NEMA Rating NEMA 3 standard, NEMA 4X option
Conduit Openings Four openings standard, 2 additional as required
Mounting Panel, wall, or optional pipe mounting
Overall Dimensions 14.12 inches wide x 16.77 inches high x 7.75 inches deep

(358.65mm wide x 425.96mm high x 196.85mm deep)
Panel Cutout 12.7 inches wide x 12.7 inches high

(322.58mm wide x 322.58mm high)
Panel Depth 5.25 inches (133.35 mm)
Panel Protrusion 2.5 inches (63.5mm)
Weight 25 lbs maximum

ENVIRONMENTAL AND OPERATING CONDITIONS
Operating Temperature 0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F)
Storage Temperature -40 to 65°C (-40 to 149°F)
Humidity 10 to 90% RH, non-condensing
Vibration 0.3 to 100 Hz @ 0.2g
Mounting Position Up to 30° forward or backward tilt from vertical

Up to 10° side tilt from vertical
Reference Conditions 25°C ± 2°C and 60% RH ± 5% RH

GENERAL REFERENCE DATA
Data Backup EEPROM for input board calibration data

EEPROM for motherboard calibration data
Battery backed SRAM for configuration data

Warranty Two years

APPROVALS AND COMPLIANCE
Safety UL Approved for USA - UL 1092, UL 916, and QUXY -

File E67237
UL Certified for Canada - CSA Spec 142 - File E67237

Immunity/Susceptibility CE - Complies with EN 50082-2
Emissions CE - EN50081-1, 1992 : EN55022 Class A

CE - EN60010-1, 1993/1995  Safety Directive
Hazardous Locations ETL Listed Class I and II, Division 2 and Class III, Division 1

and 2, Reference No. 5604?2
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VersaChart
INPUTS
Input Types
Thermocouple Types J, K, T, R, S, E, B, N, G, D, C, Ni/Ni-Moly, and Platinel II.
RTD Platinum 100, 2 or  3 wire

.00385 coefficient DIN 43760/IEC 751

.00392 coefficient USA

.00392 coefficient SAMA
Nickel 100, 2 or  3 wire

Voltage DC 0 to 25mV, 0 to 100 mVDC, 0 to 1 VDC, 0 to 10 VDC
Current DC 0 to 20mA, 4 to 20mA

Internal 50 ohm shunt resistor
Contact Closure Open/closed switch sensing without external voltages or

resistors
Impedance 25mV, 100mV, 1 Volt: > 10 meg ohms

10 Volt:  > 50 K ohms
mA:  50 ohms

RTD Excitation Current 1 mA

INPUT PERFORMANCE
Measurement Error ± .025% of measurement span reference accuracy
Cold Junction Compensation Error ± 0.2°C @ 25 degrees C
Cold Junction Compensation Rejection 0.04°/degree C deviation from 25 degrees C
Linearization Error TCs: ± 0 .25°C typical, ± 0.5°C worst case with exceptions

RTDs: ±  0.1°C typical, ±  0.3°C worst case
Ambient Temperature Error ± 0 .01% of span per degree C deviation from 25 degrees C
Factory Calibration Error Refer to the Accuracy Table
Isolation 500 VDC/350 VAC
Common Mode Rejection 120 dB min.
Normal Mode Rejection 100 dB min. @ 60 Hz or greater
Scan Rate 2 scans/second on each input.  Scan rate is

programmable for each input, with the limitation that a total of
16 measurements can be made in one second).

RECORDING
Pen Type Disposable 4 pen fiber tip marker assembly
Pen Colors Red, green, blue, and black
Chart Size 10", 11", 12" (12" are 11.875" actual size)
Chart Drive DC stepper motor
Chart Rotation 6  to 9999 hours per revolution
Recorded Values Any of over 20 values can be trended/recorded
Recording Methods Drag pen simulation, instantaneous value, connect the values,

average value, connect the averages
Action on New Chart Print scales, print range list, begin normal recording
Chart Messages Twelve

RECORDING PERFORMANCE
Chart Recording Accuracy 0.3% of chart span reference accuracy
Chart Rotation Accuracy ± 0.2 minutes for a 24 hour rotation, assuming all backlash

removed
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OPERATOR INTERFACE
Display Two line, 40 character vacuum fluorescent display with .21

inch (5 mm) high characters
Status Indicators Eight user configurable, red LED status indicators
Keypad Fifteen keys for programming and unit operation
Display Formats Three, refer to manual
Display Modes Automatic or manual sequencing
Operator Messages Twelve
Operator Inputs Twelve

ALARMS
Number Up to four alarms for each of four process variables
Type Process high or low, rate rising or falling
Hysteresis Fully adjustable

POWER REQUIREMENTS
Line Voltage 90 - 264 VAC  50/60 Hz
Power Consumption 60 VA maximum

CONSTRUCTION
Enclosure Gasketed cover, case, and windows.  Structural foam case and

cover with plastic or glass window areas.  Door lock available.
NEMA Rating NEMA 3 standard, NEMA 4X option
Conduit Openings Four openings standard, 2 additional as required
Mounting Panel, wall, or optional pipe mounting
Overall Dimensions 14.12 inches wide x 16.77 inches high x 7.75 inches deep

(358.65mm wide x 425.96mm high x 196.85mm deep)
Panel Cutout 12.7 inches wide x 12.7 inches high

(322.58mm wide x 322.58mm high)
Panel Depth 5.25 inches (133.35 mm)
Panel Protrusion 2.5 inches (63.5mm)
Weight 25 lbs maximum

ENVIRONMENTAL AND OPERATING CONDITIONS
Operating Temperature 0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F)
Storage Temperature -40 to 65°C (-40 to 149°F)
Humidity 10 to 90% RH, non-condensing
Vibration 0.3 to 100 Hz @ 0.2g
Mounting Position Up to 30° forward or backward tilt from vertical

Up to 10° side tilt from vertical
Reference Conditions 25°C ± 2°C and 60% RH ± 5% RH

GENERAL REFERENCE DATA
Data Backup EEPROM for input board calibration data

EEPROM for motherboard calibration data
Battery backed SRAM for configuration data

Warranty Two years

APPROVALS AND COMPLIANCE
Safety UL Approved for USA - UL 1092, UL 916, and QUXY -

File E67237
UL Certified for Canada - CSA Spec 142 - File E67237

Immunity/Susceptibility CE - Complies with EN 50082-2
Emissions CE -  EN50081-1, 1992: EN55022 Class A

CE - EN60010-1, 1993/1995  Safety Directive
Hazardous Locations ETL Listed Class I and II, Division 2 and Class III, Division 1

and 2, Reference No. 5604?2
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Accessories
Accessories
Accessories
Accessories
Accessories
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PEN CARTRIDGES

D e s c r i p t i o n      Part Number

For ARC 4100; MRC 5000; MRC 7000 Series;
MRC 7700; MRC 7800; MRC8000
Red Cartridge (quantity of 5) 60500402
Green Cartridges (quantity of 5) 60500401

For VersaEZ and VersaChart
Pen Cartridge - Red and Green 60500802
Pen Cartridge - Red, Green and Blue 60500803
Pen Cartridge - Red, Green, Blue and Black 60500804
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CIRCLE CHARTS
For ARC 4100, MRC 5000 and MRC 7000 Series;
MRC 7700; MRC 7800Recorders

Chart Range Units 8hr 12hr 24hr 48hr 72hr 7day Part No.
STANDARD
ZERO BASED
0 to 1 x 00214731
0 to 5  x 00214728
0 to 5 x 00214729
0 to 10  x 00214714
0 to 10 x 00214754
0 to 14 pH  x 00214417
0 to 14 pH x 00214416
0 to 15 x 00214730
0 to 20 x 00214755
0 to 50 x 00214420
0 to 80  x 00214715
0 to 100  x 00213824
0 to 100  x 00213825
0 to 100 x 00213826
0 to 100              (31day) 00214737
0 to 110 C  x 00213839
0 to 110 C  x 00213840
0 to 110 C  x 00213841
0 to 110 C x 00213842
0 to 140              (4 hr) 00214743
0 to 140  x 00214409
0 to 150 C  x 00214746
0 to 200  x 00213819
0 to 200  x 00213801
0 to 200 x 00213806
0 to 300  x 00213883
0 to 300 x 00213884
0 to 400   x 00215001
0 to 400 x 00214410
0 to 400  x 00213802
0 to 400  x 00214734
0 to 400 x 00213807
0 to 600  x 00213817
0 to 600 x 00213818
0 to 800  x 00213803
0 to 800 x 00213808
0 to 1000  x 00213820
0 to 1000 x 00213821
0 to 1200  x 00213815
0 to 1200  x 00213881
0 to 1200 x 00213816
0 to 1500  x 00213822
0 to 1500 x 00213823
0 to 2000  x 00213810
0 to 2000 x 00213805
0 to 2500 x 00213889
0 to 2500  x 00213890
0 to 2500 x 00213891
0 to 3000  x 00213813
0 to 3000 x 00213814
0 to 5000 GPM  x 00214733
0 to 25000  x 00214718
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 Chart Range Units 8 hr           12hr              24hr            48hr            72hr            7day    Part No.

STANDARD
NON-ZERO
BASED
 -150 to 350   x 00213809
 -150 to 350   x 00213804
 -100 to 100   x 00213811
 -100 to 100   x 00213812
   -80 to -20 C   x 00214708
      -50 to 0   x 00214748
      -50 to 0   x 00214749
     -50 to 50   x 00213885
     -50 to 50   x 00213886
     -50 to 75 C   x 00214712
     -35 to 70 C   x 00214723
     -30 to 70   x 00214762
     -5 to 50   x 00214761
    30 to 80 C   x 00213827
    30 to 180 F   x 00213877
    30 to 180 F   x 00213878
    30 to 180 F   x 00214745
    30 to 230 F   x 00213831
    30 to 230 F   x 00213832
    30 to 230 F   x 00213833
    30 to 230 F   x 00213834
    50 to 150 F   x 00214725
    50 to 150 C   x 00214753
    60 to 180 F   x 00213829
    60 to 180 F   x 00213830
     70 to 190   x 00214408
    80 to 180 F   x 00213828
    90 to 130   x 00214414
   100 to 250   x 00213887
   120 to 220 F   x 00213874
   130 to 185 F   x 00214732
   130 to 190 F   x 00214726
   150 to 350   x 00213882
   200 to 300   x 00213894
   200 to 300   x 00214404
   700 to 1500   x 00214765
   800 to 900   x 00214744
   900 to 2100   x 00214701
 1000 to 2500   x 00214757
 1000 to 3000   x 00214419
 2000 to 3000           (9 hr) 00214713

REVERSE
   110 to 0 C   x 00213843
   110 to 0 C   x 00213844
   110 to 0 C   x 00213845
   110 to 0 C   x 00213846
   150 to 25                         x 00214413
   150 to 25   x 00214412
   180 to 30 F   x 00213879
   180 to 30 F   x 00213880
   180 to 30 F   x 00214405
   230 to 30 F   x 00213835
   230 to 30 F   x 00213836
   230 to 30 F   x 00213837
   230 to 30 F   x 00213838
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Chart Range  Units 12hr 24hr 48hr 72hr 7day Part No.
DUAL

-100 to 100   x 00214411
     0 to 100

-100 to 200    x 00214401
     0 to 100

-100 to 200   x 00214402
     0 to 100

-100 to 350   F    x 00214703
     0 to 100 % RH

  -80 to 180    x 00214702
     0 to 100

  -50 to  50   x 00213898
     0 to 100

  -30 to 70   C   x 00214722
     0 to 100 % RH

  -30 to 70   x 00214763
     0 to 100

  -20 to 80   x 00214764
     0 to 100

     0 to 100   x 00214767
     0 to 300

     0 to 20   x 00214758
     0 to 1000

     0 to 100   x 00214735
     0 to 200

     0 to 200    x 00213893
  3.0 to 3.8

    0 to 400  F    x 00213892
   -16 to 202   C

     0 to 600    x 00214716
     0 to 200

     0 to 100    x 00214767
     0 to 300

     0 to 800    x 00214717
  -20 to 20

   60 to 130    x 00214768
     0 to 3.5

   20 to 100    x 00214724
 100 to 180

   20 to 120   x 00214418
 120 to 220

   30 to 230    x 00213888
     0 to 100

   50 to 150  F     x 00214415
     0 to 150 PSI

Ac
ce

ss
or

ie
s



52 Partlow Brand Circular Chart Recorder Catalog

  Chart Range  Units 12hr 24hr 48hr 72hr 7day    Part No.

  DUAL CONT.

 50 to 200   F     x   00213875
     0 to 150 PSI

   50 to 200   F    x   00213876
     0 to 150 PSI

   60 to 180   F   x   00213871
    0 to 120 PSI

    60 to 180   F     x   00213872
      0 to 120  PSI

   200 to 300      x   00214422
       0 to 50

   210 to  30   F      x   00214407**
    8.0 to 3.5 pH

   30 to 230      x   00214901
     0 to 2500      x

    75 to 15     x   00214709
    85 to 25

   0 to 100      x   00214747
   0 to 14

   0 to 100    x   00214750
   0 to 14

   0 to 500    x   00214766
   0 to 5000

    0 to 5      x   00214751
    0 to 10

**When used with ARC 4100, only Ranges 062 (RTD 210 to 30) and 998 (Linear 20 to 4mA) are available.

Range Description Part Number
0 to 400 Side A 24 Hr, Side B 7 Day 00214739

0 to 600 Side A 24 Hr, Side B 7 Day 00214740

0 to 800 Side A 24 Hr, Side B 7 Day 00214741

0 to 1200 Side A 24 Hr, Side B 7 Day 00214742

-50 to 75 Side A 24 Hr, Side B 7 Day 00214769

Chart Range  Units 12hr 24hr 48hr 7day    Part No.
Charts with no
Partlow logo,
no numbers on
divisions:

0 to 100    x      00214707
0 to 100   x      00214704
0 to 100    x      00214705
0 to 100     x      00214706
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UNIQUE RANGES

Chart Chart
Range Units 4 hr 12hr 24hr 48hr 72hr          7day Number

Dual Range Charts 2nd range inverted, Recorder/controller applicable

0 to 200 x 002 138 96
& 50 to 0

0 to 200 x 002 138 97
& 50 to 0

Chart Used with "AW" Special Only
Non-Linear - Recorder Only
1 Deg./Div. From 0 to 20, 2 Deg./Div. From 20 to 80

0 to 80   C x 002 138 59
0 to 80   C x 002 138 60
0 to 80   C x 002 138 61
0 to 80   C x 002 138 62
0 to 80   C x 002 138 63
0 to 80   C x 002 138 64

Non-Linear - Recorder Only

1 Deg./Div. From 30 to 60, 2 Deg./Div. From 60 to 180

30 to 180    F x 002 138 47
30 to 180    F x 002 138 48
30 to 180    F x 002 138 49
30 to 180    F x 002 138 50
30 to 180    F x 002 138 51
30 to 180    F x 002 138 52

Non-Linear - Recorder Only

1 Deg./Div. From 100 to 180

30 to 180        F x 002 144 23
Non-Linear - Recorder Only

1 Deg./Div. From 30 to 60, 2 Deg./Div. From 60 to 180

180 to 30        F x 002 138 53
180 to 30        F x 002 138 54
180 to 30        F x 002 138 55
180 to 30        F x 002 138 56
180 to 30        F x 002 138 57
180 to 30        F x 002 138 58

Recorder - Controller Chart
Special 2 minute time limit between 125° and 165°

80 to 180       F x 002 144 06
Dual Range Recorder/Controller chart. Channel one - RTD
2nd channel - 20 to 2 mA input - Chart reads 8.0 to 3.5 pH

210 to 30        F
x 002 144 07

20 to 4          mA
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Chart Range  Units 4 hr 12hr 24hr 48hr 72hr 7day        Part No.
UNIQUE RANGES

230 to 0   x 00215302 2/DIV
230 to 30   x 00215334 2/DIV
200 to 0   x 00215318 2/DIV
200 to 0   x 00215310 2/DIV
200 to 0   x 00215309 2/DIV

   0 to 200   x 00215320 2/DIV
 50 to 250 2/DIV

   0 to 50   x 00215337 1/DIV
 50 to 300 2/DIV

   0 to 100   x 00215312 1/DIV
 30 to 230 2/DIV

   0 to 100    x 00215304 1/DIV
 30 to 230 2/DIV

    0 to 110   x 00215321 1/DIV
110 to 200 1/DIV
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Chart Range  Units 12hr          24hr          7day Part No.

  0 to 14 x 00215351 0.2/DIV
  0 to 100 x 00215311 1.0/DIV
  0 to 100 x 00215301 1.0/DIV
  0 to 100 x 00215323 1.0/DIV
  0 to 150 x 00215315 2.0/DIV
  0 to 200 x 00215303 2.0/DIV
  0 to 200 x 00215313 2.0/DIV
  0 to 250 x 00215319 2.0/DIV
  0 to 300 x 00215316 4.0/DIV
  0 to 300 x 00215327 4.0/DIV
  0 to 400 x 00215325 4.0/DIV
  0 to 500 x 00215333 5.0/DIV
  0 to 600 x 00215324 8.0/DIV
  0 to 800 x 00215328 8.0/DIV
  0 to 1000 x 00215326 10.0/DIV
  0 to 2000 x 00215329 20.0/DIV
  0 to 5000 x 00215331 50.0/DIV
  0 to 10000 x 00215330 100/DIV
  0 to 15000 x 00215344 200/DIV

-100 to 100 x 00215348 2/DIV
 -50 to 150 x 00215349 2/DIV
 -25 to 125 x 00215335 2/DIV

 30 to 230 x 00215306 2/DIV
 30 to 230 x 00215305 2/DIV
 30 to 230 x 00215314 2/DIV
 50 to 150 x 00215332 1/DIV
 50 to 250 x 00215308 2/DIV
 50 to 300 x 00215339 2/DIV
 90 to 190 x 00215307 1/DIV
100 to 200 x 00215336 1/DIV
100 to 250 x 00215350 2/DIV
100 to 300 x 00215322 2/DIV
100 to 500 x 00215317 4/DIV
150 to 350 x 00215338 2/DIV

230 to 0 x 002115302 2/DIV
230 to 30 x 00215334 2/DIV
200 to 0 x 00215318 2/DIV
200 to 0 x 00215310 2/DIV
200 to 0 x 00215309 2/DIV

0 to 50 x 00215337 1/DIV
50 to 300 2/DIV

0 to 100 x 00215312 1/DIV
30 to 230 2/DIV

0 to 100 x 00215304 1/DIV
30 to 220 2/DIV

0 to 110 x 00215321 1/DIV
110 to 200 1/DIV

0 to 200 x 00215320 2/DIV

MRC 8000 CHARTS (12 inch)
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VersaEZ and VersaChart

Description  Part Number

10 inch - 120 Divisions 002 152 01

10 inch - 100 Divisions 002 152 02

10 inch - 70 Divisions 002 152 03

11 inch - 100 Divisions 002 152 04

12 inch -   70 Divisions 002 152 05

12 inch - 100 Divisions 002 152 06

12 inch - 120 Divisions 002 152 07

56 Partlow Brand Circular Chart Recorder Catalog
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Warranty
Information
Warranty
Information
Warranty
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Warranty and Return Statement
These products are warranted to be free from functional defects in materials and workmanship at the time the products
leave the Danaher Controls factory and to conform at that time to the specifications set forth in the relevant Danaher
Controls instruction manual or manuals, sheet or sheets, for such products for a period of:  MRC 4100 - 1 Year;  MRC 5000 - 2
Years; MRC 7000 SERIES - 3 Years; MRC 7700 - 3 Years; MRC 7800 - 3 Years; MRC 8000 - 2 Years; VersaEZ- 2 Years; VersaChart - 2
Years.

THERE ARE NO EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE WARRAN-
TIES HEREIN AND ABOVE SET FORTH.  DANAHER CONTROLS MAKES NO WARRANTY OF MER-
CHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCTS.

Limitations

Danaher Controls shall not be liable for any incidental damages, consequential damages, special damages, or any other
damages, costs or expenses excepting only the cost or expense of repair or replacement as described above.

Products must be installed and maintained in accordance with Danaher Controls instructions.  Users are responsible for
the suitability of the products to their application.  There is no warranty against damage resulting from corrosion,
misapplication, improper specifications or other operating condition beyond our control.  Claims against carriers for
damage in transit must be filed by the buyer.

This warranty is void if the purchaser uses non-factory approved replacement parts and supplies or if the purchaser
attempts to repair the product themselves or through a third party without Danaher Controls  authorization.

Returns

Danaher Controls’ sole and exclusive obligation and buyer’s sole and exclusive remedy under the above warranty is
limited to repairing or replacing (at Danaher Controls’ option), free of charge, the products which are reported in writing
to Danaher Controls at its main office indicated below.

Danaher Controls is to be advised of return requests during normal business hours and such returns are to include a
statement of the observed deficiency.  The buyer shall pre-pay shipping charges for products returned and Danaher
Controls or its representative shall pay for the return of the products to the buyer.

A Returned Material Authorization Number shall be attached to the returned product.

Approved returns should be sent to: DANAHER CONTROLS
2100 W. BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NC 28337
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1675 Delany Road•Gurnee, IL 60031
Phone: 847.662.2666•Fax: 847.662.6633
Email: dancon@dancon.com
Web: www.partlow.com

Worldwide Brands:
Veeder-Root Eagle Signal
Dynapar Partlow West


